Superseded by 98 H.R. 6163

Ι

98TH CONGRESS H. R. 5619

To designate Hauppauge, New York, as an additional place where court may be held in the Eastern District of New York.

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

May 8, 1984

Mr. Mrazek introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on the Judiciary

A BILL

To designate Hauppauge, New York, as an additional place where court may be held in the Eastern District of New York.

- 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
- 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,
- 3 That the second sentence of subsection (c) of section 112 of
- 4 title 28, United States Code, is amended to read as follows:
- 5 "Court for the Eastern District shall be held at
- 6 Brooklyn, Hauppauge, and Hempstead (including
- 7 the village of Uniondale).".